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ROWING

Australian Capital Territory

Regatta Sub-Committee Agenda 08/09/19
Rowing Australia Board Room 5.30pm

1) Review of proposed 2019/20 Rowing ACT Calendar (page 3)
Proposal 1 (proposed by ANUBC, details page 7):
That the Head of the Lake and ACT Championships be merged into a two-day regatta as per the
attached program, with the Masters events to move to a stand-alone ACT Masters
Championships in early April.
To shorten the regatta the non-Championship C and D grade races have been reduced to Cand D
quads only. | believe that there is a demand for some non-Championship races at the regatta, so
this program caters for them, but with a reduced number of events.
Sunday's Championships regatta could be shortened further if the early morning heats
(highlighted in blue) were to be moved to Saturday.
The 2018 regatta included almost 2 hours of under age singles races, with schools/clubs entering
up to 15 boats per event. Given that there will be a lot of under age races already that weekend
at the Head of the Lake, the Championships regatta could be shortened further if Sunday's under
age championships singles were limited to 3-4 entries per club/school per event. This means that
club/schools will have to do their own trialing prior to the Championships to determine their
best 3-4 scullers for each event. Open Championships events would not have limited entries
because they have no HotL the day before.
* The Head of the Lake order of events to run from 2019 order of events unless changed by Head
of the Lake Committee before 1 September 2019.
* See page 7 for proposed order of events for ACT Championships, a request for an ACT Masters
order of events has been placed

Proposal 2 (proposed by CLRC)
That the CLRC Sprints run as a pointscore regatta on the same program as 2019 (SB1x, SG1x,
M1x, W1x, SB4x, SG4x, M4x, W4x).

Proposal 3 (proposed by EO)

That a December 7 regatta be run as a non-pointscore twilight sprint regatta with a finish line at
Weston Park that runs for no longer than three hours. This regatta is dependent on sufficient
clubs/schools indicating that they would attend given the date is after the end of school year
and clashes with the Rowing NSW Reindeer Regatta.

Potential events:

Mixed quads (school and open)

Relay

Around the buoy races

Regatta Hosts



2)

3)

Order of events — 2019/20 season

Proposal 4 (proposed by Radford)

That the current system of heats and finals for C, D and E grade quads be replaced with Year 8, 9
and 10 quad races in place of the heats, and C, D and E grade races in place of the finals. Both
new events would be divisional rather than heats and finals.

Proposal 5 (proposed by BMRC, details page 9)

That men’s and women’s masters events be inserted into the regular regatta program as per the
attachment.

We would match oar numbers to ensure an event happened. 3 singles and 2 pairs = one race.
Alternatively 6 singles and 5 pairs = 2 races. quads and 8's, fours and doubles

All boats would start based on masters handicaps, no handicaps would be applied based on boat
class.

The order of events is pretty flexible, and just an idea to see how it works.

Men and women would race in different boat categories in the same time slot to reduce
potential equipment issues.

Nominations Regatta Sub-Committee Chair
As per By-Law 46 this meeting is due to appoint a chair for the upcoming season. This nominee
to be confirmed at next Rowing ACT Board meeting (August 19) as per By-Law 45.



DRAFT Regatta Calendar (see proposal 1)

Draft Rowing ACT 2019/20 Regatta Calendar

ACT Regatta Sydney Regatta Vic Regatta Other events
5/10/2019 Saturday Labor Day Public Holiday North Shore Head - Small Boats AFL Grand Final
6/10/2019 Sunday  Labor Day Public Holiday NRL Grand Final
12/10/2019 Saturday Disher Cup
13/10/2019 Sunday  Col Panton* Iron Cove Classic #1 ANU attending Iron Cove Classic
19/10/2019 Saturday RNSW Spring Regatta
20/10/2019 Sunday  Col Panton* CRC attending Spring Regatta
Mosman Middle Harbour Time
Trial; Newcastle Grammar School
26/10/2019 Saturday Regatta #1 Regatta
Newcastle University Boat Club
27/10/2019 Sunday Regatta
2/11/2019 Saturday Lake Tuggeranong Sprints Loreto Normanhurst Regatta
Loreto Kirribilli Regatta; Iron Cove
3/11/2019 Sunday Classic #2
AAGPS Regatta #1; Hunter Valley
9/11/2019 Saturday Regatta#2 Grammar School Regatta
10/11/2019 Sunday
AAGPS Regatta #2; MLC School
16/11/2019 Saturday ANU Exams finish Regatta
17/11/2019 Sunday Iron Cove Classic #3
23/11/2019 Saturday Regatta #3 Head of the Parramatta Spilt Milk Festival
24/11/2019 Sunday Tri-Lakes Sailing
RNSW Independent Schools
30/11/2019 Saturday Championships Head of the Yarra
1/12/2019 Sunday
7/12/2019 Saturday Regatta? - for discussion RNSW Reindeer Regatta



8/12/2019 Sunday  Schools finish by this date NSW Sprint Championships
14/12/2019 Saturday NSWIS Time Trial #4
15/12/2019 Sunday
21/12/2019 Saturday
22/12/2019 Sunday
28/12/2019 Saturday
29/12/2019 Sunday
4/01/2020 Saturday
5/01/2020 Sunday
11/01/2020 Saturday
12/01/2020 Sunday
18/01/2020 Saturday
19/01/2020 Sunday
25/01/2020 Saturday RNSW Small Boats Regatta
26/01/2020 Sunday  Australia Day Public Holiday
AAGPS Regatta #3; Schoolgirl
1/02/2020 Saturday Regatta #4 Regatta Australia v England Women's T20 (14:10)
2/02/2020 Sunday  Schools back after this date Australia v India Women's T20 (14:10)
8/02/2020 Saturday NSW State Championships (Day 2)
9/02/2020 Sunday NSW State Championships (Day 3)
Sydney Girls High School Regatta
15/02/2020 Saturday Regatta #5 (Iron Cove) Canberra Triathlon Festival
Balmain Rowing Club Regatta (Iron
16/02/2020 Sunday  ANU O-Week begins Cove)
22/02/2020 Saturday CLRC Sprints - for discussion Sydney Rowing Club Regatta (SIRR)
23/02/2020 Sunday
Rowing Australia Olympic
29/02/2020 Saturday Regatta #6 Selection Trials
Rowing Australia Olympic
1/03/2020 Sunday Selection Trials



Kings/PLC/RNSW Regatta (finish

7/03/2020 Saturday 12pm)
8/03/2020 Sunday Canberra Day Public Holiday Australian Canoeing Nationals Black Opal Day
ACT Head of the Lake/ACT Australian Canoeing Nationals;
14/03/2020 Saturday Championships - for discussion Roseville College Regatta (1500m)  Head of the Schoolgirls
ACT Championships - for
15/03/2020 Sunday  discussion Australian Canoeing Nationals Head of the Schoolgirls
21/03/2020 Saturday
22/03/2020 Sunday  Start SIRR Start SIRR Start SIRR
28/03/2020 Saturday SIRR SIRR SIRR
29/03/2020 Sunday SIRR SIRR SIRR
ACT Masters Championships - for
4/04/2020 Saturday discussion NSW Schoolgirl Head of the River Canberra Walking Festival
5/04/2020 Sunday NSW Schoolboy Head of the River Canberra Walking Festival
11/04/2020 Saturday Easter weekend
12/04/2020 Sunday  Easter weekend
Edward Trickett NSW Grade
18/04/2020 Saturday Championships
Edward Trickett NSW Grade
19/04/2020 Sunday Championships
25/04/2020 Saturday Drummoyne Masters
26/04/2020 Sunday
2/05/2020 Saturday Finish AMRC; Iron Cove Masters
3/05/2020 Sunday
9/05/2020 Saturday NSW Masters
10/05/2020 Sunday NSW Masters






Draft ACT Championships schedule March 15 2020

Draft ACT Championships program, based on entries from

the 3 - 4 March, 2018 Championships

# Event Heat Time Distance
7 19. MCh 2- Heat 1 7:30 AM 1800M
8 Heat 2 7.35 AM 1800M
5 1.MCh1X Heat 1 7.40 AM 1800M
6 Heat 2 7.45 AM 1800M
9 2.WCh 1x Heat 1 7.50 AM 1800M

10 Heat 2 7.55 AM 1800M
11 3. MU19CH 2X Heat 1 8.00 AM 1800M
12 Heat 2 8.05 AM 1800M
13 5. WU16Ch 2X Final 8.15 AM 1000M
19 11. MU15Ch 2X Heat 1 8.20 AM 1000M
20 Heat 2 8.25 AM 1000M
21 13.MU16Ch4X+ Heatl 8.30 AM 1000M
22 Heat 2 8.35 AM 1000M
23 14. M D 4x+/- Div 8.40 AM 1000M
28 1.MCh1X Final 8.45 AM 1800M
29 19.MCh 2- Final 8.50 AM 1800M
32 2.WCh 1x Final 8.55 AM 1800M
34 3. MU19CH 2X Final 9.00 AM 1800M
35 4. WU19Ch 4x+ Final 9.05 AM 1800M
38 12.WU15Ch 1X Final 9.15 AM 1000M
42 11. MU15Ch 2X Final 9.20 AM 1000M
43 13. MU16Ch 4X+  Final 9.25 AM 1000M
47 25. MU17Ch 1x Heat 1 9.30 AM 1500M
48 Heat 2 9.35 AM 1500M
49 Heat 3 9.40 AM 1500M
50 Heat 4 9.45 AM 1500M

xx. WU19Ch 8+ Final 9.50 AM 1800M
62 21. MCh 4x- Final 9.55 AM 1800M
63 22. WCh 2- Final 10.00 AM 1800M
53 26. MU15Ch 1X Heat 1 10.10AM 1000M
54 Heat 2 10.15AM 1000M
55 Heat 3 10.20AM 1000M
60 32.MU19Ch 4+ Final 10.25AM 1800M
66 25.MU17Ch 1x Final 10.35AM  1500M
67 34.W D 4x+/- Div 10.45 AM 1000M
70 26. MU15Ch 1X Final 10.50 AM 1000M
76 31. MCh 4- Final 10.55 AM  1800M
77 40.WO 8+ Final 11.00 AM 1800M
84 44. MU19Ch 1X Heat 1 11.20AM 1800M
85 Heat 2 11.25AM 1800M
86 Heat 3 11.30AM 1800M
87 45.WU19Ch 1X Heat 1 11.35AM 1800M
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43.
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45.
47.
55.
52.
53.
59.
58.
60.
61.

59.
64.
65.

67.

68.
61.
65.
67.
71.
69.

WCh 2X

M C 4x+/-
MU17Ch 4X+

WU16Ch 4X+
MU16Ch 2x

MU15Ch 4X+

W C 4x+/-
WCh 2X
MU19Ch 1X
WU19Ch 1X
MU17Ch 4X+
WU15 Ch 2X
MU16Ch 2x
MU15Ch 4X+
MCh 2X
WCH 4-
WU19Ch 2X
MU19Ch 4X+

MCh 2X
WU16Ch 1X
MU16Ch 1X

MU17Ch 2x

W(Ch 4x-
MU19Ch 4X+
MU16Ch 1X
MU17Ch 2x
MU19Ch 8+
MCh 8+

Heat 2
Heat 1
Heat 2
Div
Heat 1
Heat 2
Final
Heat 1
Heat 2
Heat 1
Heat 2
Heat 3
Div
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Heat 1
Heat 2
Final
Final
Heat 1
Heat 2
Heat 3
Heat 1
Heat 2
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final

11.40 AM
11.45 AM
11.50 AM
12.00 PM
12.05 PM
12.10 PM
12.20 PM
12.25PM
12.30 PM
12.35PM
12.40 PM
12.45 PM
12.50 PM
12.55 PM
1.00 PM
1.05 PM
1.15PM
1.25 PM
1.30 PM
1.35PM
1.40 PM
1.45 PM
1.50 PM
1.55 PM
2.00 PM
2.05PM
2.15PM
2.20 PM
2.25PM
2.30 PM
2.35PM
2.40 PM
2.45PM
2.50 PM
3.00 PM
3.05PM
3.10 pm
3.15 pm

1800M
1800M
1800M
1500M
1500M
1500M
1000M
1000M
1000M
1000M
1000M
1000M
1500M
1800M
1800M
1800M
1500M
1000M
1000M
1000M
1800M
1800M
1800M
1800M
1800M
1800M
1000M
1000M
1000M
1000M
1500M
1500M
1800M
1800M
1000M
1500M
1800M
1800M



Draft regular regatta program including Masters events (Proposal 5)

Black Mountain RC Regatta, 27 October, 2018

#
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10
11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

Code

M A-B 4x(+/-)
W A-B 4x(+/-)
M C 4x(+/-)
W C 4x(+/-)
M C 4(+/-)

W C 4(+/-)

MastMix 2X
M A-B-C 2-
W A-B-C 2-
M A 1x

M B 1x

W A 1x

W B 1x

M C 1x

W C 1x

Para 1x
M E 4x(+/-)
W E 4x(+/-)
M D 2x
W D 2x
M E 1x
W E 1x

M C 2x

W C 2x

M C 8+

W C 8+

M A-B 4(+/-)
W A-B 4(+/-)
M A-B 2x

W A-B 2x

M D 4x(+/-)
W D 4x(+/-)
M D 1x

W D 1x

M E 2x

W E 2x

M D-E 2-
W D-E 2-

Event

Men's Grade A & B Coxed/Coxless Quad Scull
Women's Grade A & B Coxed/Coxless Quad Scull
Men's Grade C Coxed/Coxless Quad Scull Heats
Women's Grade C Coxed/Coxless Quad Scull Heats
Men's Grade C Coxed/Coxless Four

Women's Grade C Coxed/Coxless Four

Masters Mixed Double Scull

Men's Grade A, B & C Pair

Women's Grade A, B & C Pair

Men's Grade A Single Scull

Men's Grade B Single Scull

Women's Grade A Single Scull

Women's Grade B Single Scull

Men's Grade C Single Scull

Women's Grade C Single Scull

mens pairs/Singles

Womens quads/8

Men's & Women's Para Single Scull

Men's Grade E Coxed/Coxless Quad Scull Heats
Women's Grade E Coxed/Coxless Quad Scull Heats
Men's Grade D Double Scull

Women's Grade D Double Scull

Men's Grade E Single Scull

Women's Grade E Single Scull

Womens pairs/Singles

Mens 4's/Doubles

Men's Grade C Double Scull

Women's Grade C Double Scull

Men's Grade C Eight

Women's Grade C Eight

Men's Grade A & B Coxed/Coxless Four
Women's Grade A & B Coxed/Coxless Four
Men's Grade A & B Double Scull

Women's Grade A & B Double Scull

Mens Quads/8's

Womens 4's/Doubles

Men's Grade D Coxed/Coxless Quad Scull Heats
Women's Grade D Coxed/Coxless Quad Scull Heats
Men's Grade D Single Scull

Women's Grade D Single Scull

Men's Grade E Double Scull

Women's Grade E Double Scull

Men's Grade D & E Pair

Women's Grade D & E Pair

Type
Club
Club
Club
Club
Club
Club

Masters
Club
Club
Club
Club
Club
Club
Club
Club

Club
Club
Club
Club
Club
Club
Club

Club
Club
Club
Club
Club
Club
Club
Club

Club
Club
Club
Club
Club
Club
Club
Club

Gender
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female

Mixed
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female

Mixed
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female

Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female

Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female

Distance
1800M
1800M
1500M
1500M
1500M
1500M

1000M
1800M
1800M
1800M
1800M
1800M
1800M
1500M
1500M

1000M
1000M
1000M
1000M
1000M
1000M
1000M

1500M
1500M
1500M
1500M
1800M
1800M
1800M
1800M

1000M
1000M
1000M
1000M
1000M
1000M
1000M
1000M



10

39 MA-B8+
40 W A-B 8+
41 MastMix 4X-

Men's Grade A & B Eight
Women's Grade A & B Eight
Master's Mixed Coxless Quad Scull

Club
Club
Masters

Male
Female
Mixed

1800M
1800M
1000M



